AMD Xilinx - XCV200-5FG256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Product Obsolete/Under Obsolescence
Virtex Device/Package Combinations and Maximum I/O
Virtex Ordering Information
Table  3:  Virtex Family Maximum User I/O by Device/Package (Excluding Dedicated Clock Pins)
Package XCV50 XCV100 XCV150 XCV200 XCV300 XCV400 XCV600 XCV800 XCV1000
CS144 94 94
TQ144 98 98
PQ240 166 166 166 166 166
HQ240 166 166 166
BG256 180 180 180 180
BG352 260 260 260
BG432 316 316 316 316
BG560 404 404 404 404
FG256 176 176 176 176
FG456 260 284 312
FG676 404 444 444
FG680 512 512 512
Figure 1:  Virtex Ordering Information
XCV300 -6 PQ 240 CExample:
Temperature Range
C = Commercial (TJ = 0°C to +85°C)
I = Industrial (TJ = –40°C to +100°C)
Number of Pins
Device Type
Speed Grade
-4
-5
-6 Package Type
BG = Ball Grid Array
FG = Fine-pitch Ball Grid Array
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack
HQ = High Heat Dissipation QFP
TQ = Thin Quad Flat Pack
CS = Chip-scale Package
DS003-1 (v4.0) March 1, 2013 www.xilinx.com Module 1 of 4
Product Specification 1-800-255-7778 3
Virtex™ 2.5 V Field Programmable Gate Arrays
R
Product Obsolete/Under Obsolescence
General Purpose Routing
Most Virtex signals are routed on the general purpose rout-
ing, and consequently, the majority of interconnect
resources are associated with this level of the routing hier-
archy. The general routing resources are located in horizon-
tal and vertical routing channels associated with the rows
and columns CLBs. The general-purpose routing resources
are listed below.
• Adjacent to each CLB is a General Routing Matrix
(GRM). The GRM is the switch matrix through which
horizontal and vertical routing resources connect, and
is also the means by which the CLB gains access to
the general purpose routing.
• 24 single-length lines route GRM signals to adjacent
GRMs in each of the four directions.
• 12 buffered Hex lines route GRM signals to another
GRMs six-blocks away in each one of the four
directions. Organized in a staggered pattern, Hex lines
can be driven only at their endpoints. Hex-line signals
can be accessed either at the endpoints or at the
midpoint (three blocks from the source). One third of
the Hex lines are bidirectional, while the remaining
ones are uni-directional.
• 12 Longlines are buffered, bidirectional wires that
distribute signals across the device quickly and
efficiently. Vertical Longlines span the full height of the
device, and horizontal ones span the full width of the
device.
I/O Routing
Virtex devices have additional routing resources around
their periphery that form an interface between the CLB array